Ref No. _ CAR - 038
Repubiic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Di!ision Evaluatign Sheet
Name of Project: Project ID: PO0505876L7
Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - K0388 + (-882) - KO388 + {-862), K0403 + 790 -
K0403 + 805, K0405 + 700 - K0405 + 710, K0409 + 450 - K0409 + 465, K0409 + 550 - K0409 + 610,
K0410 + 115 - KD410 + 130, K0411 + 210 - K0411 + 245, K0413 + 465 - K0413 + 487

Appropriation: 29,260,000
Implementing Office: Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office Date: 04/26/2021

A. TYPE OF REQUEST
Al Change in Implemienting Office/Operating Unit due to

All Geographical Jurisdiction

Al.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A2 [~ PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS

A2l Typographical Error/s

ARZ22Z 7 | Change in Location (for non-existent Tocations onlyy B et ens?

A23 | v |change in Station Limits £ o

A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s MY 1 U Ze

DA . GQFQ

S R R
] i &

s

A25 | Change in Project Component/s Details b ) oo
A251| v |Changein Targets ONLY Tiro. {23
A.25.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY Controi No. juigb:mwm -
A253 Change in Component Amount ONLY IDTS No--
A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Component)
A.2.5.5 Deleticn of Component ONLY
A256 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Petails
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
C, FY 2021 A. 1151
11 1FLR  {[]Released ] Unreieased) Amount: 29,260,000
.2 ¥ | FerR

P. Remarks: Decrease in target by 46.2%. Increase in unit cost by 86% . The revised station limit is the exact
section which needs immediate slope protection du 0 its susce tibility to soil/rock collapse & was

RN

Evaluated By:

Ref No. _ CAR - 038
Project ID:  P00505876L2 ) Date: 04/26/2021

FOR : USEC FOR 9‘E}ATIONS RCY I___I REBB I:l ERP, Jr. IEKS

REMARKS: VV/ Reviewed bv Plannina Service

Recommended for Aporoval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO 1
Undersecratary for Information Managemeant, Planning and PPP Sernvices

0



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MAY 2 0 20U,
MEMORANDUM
FOR H MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 9, 2021 of OIC-Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUSTOM A. MARTINEZ,
Mountain Province 2™ DEO, requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA,
RA 11518, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310109100629000
ProjectID: PO0S05876LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Réhabilitation/ Reconstruction of | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips,Slope Collapse, and | National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads / Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Jct  Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - | Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Rd —
K0388 + (-882) - K0388 + s 362) KO0403 + 790 | K0409 + 438 — KD409 + 453, K0409 + 600 - K409
- K0403 + 805, K0405 + ku405 + 710, | + 660, K0411 + 195 — KO411 + 220, K0413 + 305
K0409 + 450 - K0409 + 465, k0400 + 890 - K041€5 ~ K0413 + 320, K0414 + 520 — K0414 + 570

+ 610, K0410 + 115~ K0410 + 130, K0411 0
- K0411 + 245, K0413 + 465 - K0413 g 487
Physical . Allocation Physical - .
Target Unit Cost (®) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Ccw-1 Cw-1
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope “ Road Slope
5 £ 9,662 / ; R 17,967
p y P 28,674,800/ Protect ! £ 28,674,800
TN | squar veer | * 286700/ ol | o
2967.754 7 1596 .P
Square Meter _ Square Meter ]
EAQ - B 585,200 /| EAQ - P 585,200
Total: P 29,260, 000 4 Total £ 29,260,000

Justification: [{eg dl é i % dez in i?"
» Change in station fimifs to prrorrtrze sections in déed%of St0pe protectlo!\ structure which was aggra¥at

by Typhoons “Rolly and Ulysses”

+ Decrease in physical target due to increase of unit cost attributed by the change of design structure of
one section fram crib wall o double crib wallwhich is higher in terms of unit cost.

¢ The derived unit cost and physical targ ere based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and
Cartificate of Cost Reasonableness.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Senio Undersecretary
Undgrsecretary for Operations
ions I, II, ITI, IV-A, V and CAR

@MSAPPRGVED
Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary
MARl( A. VILLAR 5% WS

SecTetany WIN1C03835

&4 inc.
zw-l



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer's Hiil, Baguio City

March 09, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary

THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: 001: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Network Development ~ Paving of
Unpaved Roads - Tertiary Roads - Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-
Paracelis-Calaccad Rd - {(S04030LZ) Chainage 3185 - Chainage
4185 funded under the FY 2021 General Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 4, 2021 of District Engineer
Rustom A. Martinez, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office requesting for the
modification of the above project in the amount of Twenty Nine Million Two Hundred
Sixty Pesos (Php 29,260,000.00), 2§ indicated below:

FROM TO
Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis- Jct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-
Calaccad Road- KO388 + (~882) - Calaccad Road- K0409 + 438 - K0409 +
K0388 + (-862), K0403 + 790 - 453, K0409 + 600 - K0409 + 660,

K0403 + 805, K0405 + 700 - KO405  K0411 + 195 - K0411 + 220, K0413 +
+ 710, K0409 + 450 - K0409 + 465, 305 - K0413 + 320, K0414 + 520 -
K0409 + 550 - K0409 + 610, KO410 + K0414 +570
115 - K0410 + 130, K0411 + 210 -
K0411 + 245, K0O413 + 465 - K0413 +

487
Physical Target {/“'Physical Target
2967.754 Square Meters “ 1596 Square Meters

The supporting documents based on D.O. #11, Series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For favarable consideration.

KHA . TANGGOL
OIC-R¢giongl Director

CAR.1 I\ZQBI?D/AOD/ABM

Telefax : (074)444-6460, (074)444-8838 * Emaii address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph



Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Cordillera Administrative Region Mountain Province Second District Engineering  Mountain Province Lone District
Office
B. CRIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310109100629000

5. Project Id /

POC505876LZ

6. Project Category

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. P/A[P

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Stope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office <

9. Type of Work {Enter Details for all Components balow) 19. Type of Work [Enter Retails for ali Compeonenis below)

Component ID Type of Work Component 1D Type of Work

Cwi Construction of Road Slope Cwil Construction of Road Slope Protection /
Protection Structure Structure

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GaA} 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

Jet Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Road- KO388 ct Talubin-Barlig-Natonin-Paracelis-Calaccad Road- K0409 + 438 -

+{-882) - KO388 + (-862}, K0403 + 790 - K0403 + 805, K0408 + 453, K0409 + 600 - KO409 + 660, K0411 + 195 - KO4¥1 + 220,

K0405 + 700 - KO405 + 710, KG409 + 450 - K04090 + 465, KD413 + 305 - K0413 + 320, K0O414 + 520 - K0414 +570

K0409 + 550 - K0409 + 610, K0410 + 115 - K0410 + 130,
KO411 + 210 - K0411 + 245, KD413 + 465 - K0413 + 487

11, ALLOTMENT (P'000) (2 recorded in GAA) 21, REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P'000) 22, CAF {vo be obtsinad from
(Equal to, or lgéer than GAA allotment) Financial Management office)
29,260
29,260 K YES

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (tnter Details for all Compenents below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (enter Details Tor ali Componeris below)

Component ID Target Target Unit Component D Target Target Unit

CW1 2967.754/ Square Meters (m2} Cwil 1596 / Square Meters {m2)

13, UNIT COST (nter Details for 2l Components below} 24, UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components betow]

Component ID Component Cost  Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(Pr000) (P'000/Target {P'000) (P’000/Target Unit)

Unit)
cwi 28674.8 / 9.66 / cwa 28674.8 ,/ 17.97
EAO 5852/ EAQ 5852



Form for Modification Request

14. PROJECT WORK LEOCATION {nsust be defined in strict 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO
acoordance with DO 65 Series 2014} 65 Series 2014. INIBE s “ANN| 1 : I Road projec

Start X End X Start X End X
Start Y EndY Starty End Y
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable} 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if appiicalic)
Tertiary Tertiary
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE {Record the Implementing Office of 27, IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Dffice of the propased
the original project} revised project)
Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office Mountain Province Second Bistrict Engineering Office
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28, PROJECT iIMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Startye Planned End Date
February 1, 2021 Aygust 28, 2021 April 5, 2021 Cctober 14, 2021
29, QVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO 1 YES NO I YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)
[ no £1 YES N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Expiain in detail in Bullet point format; minimem of 2 points)

*  The change in station limits were made necessary to prevent further deterioration which was aggravated by heavy
rainfall due to typhoon Rolly and Ulysses.

¢ The revised station fimit reflects the exact section which needs immediate slope mitigation due to its susceptibility
to soilf rock cellapse.

» The change in length and adjustment of design height of slope mitigation structure caused the decrease of 46.22%//
in the physical target, from 2967.754 square meters to 1596 square meters. However, the resulting unit cost is still
considered reasonable since the unit cost of items of work invelved are within the range of the prevailing cost of
the Department.

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
OIno BIves

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT’S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
Cino BIYES



Form for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name:

Office:

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required)

Name:
Position;

Date:

B NY G. DALILIS

Mountain Province 2nd DEO

Position:

Date:

Name:

Position:

Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE {If Required)

Name:
Position:

Date:

District Engifeer

Name:

Position:

Date:

Engineer |

38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

ANGELITA B."MABI N
ﬁ(:hief, Planning and Design Division

39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

KHADA . TANGGOL
OIC-Regiorgl Director




Form for Modification Request

UACS {Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310109100629000

Project Id
PO0505876L7

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

B Category A - Typographical Errors

JZj Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
e s 0 Category C— Change in Location

Category of Madification
Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

{choose one) .
i Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Ooo

Maodification does not comply with DBM Categories

O Augmentation

'Primary Reason for Request {based on Category of Maodification): {choose cne)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
{Must be no thange to target or GAA
{ine item)
O Typographical error | O Overlapping Sections of O Nosuch Barangay O Changein {10), O Typographical error on Project
;n Prc.ue.ct Work O No such reqﬁmr:)gua change Component Description
escription 0 Change in station limits, City/Municipality NiREHEL{EIEL) O Typographical error on cther fields
O Project Description due to increase or not included in, or not consistent
needs items decrease in budget with GAA
removed due to [Z Changein Physical Target O Move funds between Project
typo error Components
O Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project
Compaonent:
[0 wvarious
O Description
O Location
O Amount
_ O Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Qperstions
‘Name:

RHOFEL. MAZY VY. RCoAvsagD

Signature %ﬂjl/

Position: BN neee (W
Date:

i

- 2. w2
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

Category A — Typographical Errors

Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category C— Change in Location

Category D — Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)
Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Modification doas not comply with DEM Categories

Augmentation

Category of Modification

fehoose one}

ooooogno

Reviewed by Planning Service

‘Name: CHRISTYB .ﬁANUEL Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ

Signature Signature: _//( 144: /

Position: Regiond| Coordinator ﬂ ‘Position: OIC ~ Chief, Progfamming Division/lf
Date: 4 K Date: HJ?{W



(uoiges pue

emaLo) SINIINALS
(zw) mhw__“uﬁw.‘_w LORIRI04d TMD
) d +
TZF sI31ON adoys Moonmo 0§ v8LLe YELLL Q45+ FTFOA 02S + #I¥0M 71/6650S - 719/8505004
alenbg peoy Jo PEOY §
uoi1INIISUOTD
UQIIDNIISUOY
{s/71 Auose ST
auois)
{Tw) ucH231044 dalizeld TMD
: d + +
0T 19BN adoys Mco_mo ST 21452 69T 0CE + ETTO SQE + ET0M 71/ 66505 - 719/3505004
asenbg peoy Jo peod 4
uoANIISUOD
UOH2NIISUO)
{s/1{1emqL) EFRRTTAIS
U01179104 U0I110310
0z (ew) wgo_“m ’ .mo_ow.m ’ 74 T/E¥C 9vET 0ZZ +TTYOM | S6T + TTHOM i
d 191N Z1L66€0S | - Z19/850500d
peoy jo peoy jo
alenbs
UGIIaNISUCD) | UOII2NIISUOY)
(SAnema [ s
SlEned U0I19930.4d
(zwy} } uoiioal0id ) TMD
L2 S12191 ados Mmo_mo 09 SR gl 099+ 60VOA | 009+ 60V |y ce0s | - 719/850500d
aienbsg peay jo Peoy §
UQIINISLO?)
LOI1INAISUC)
(S/7 llemqLid) 2IN1IN135
U01129]04d UoI13a104d
(zw) sie19 i .G_ . TAD
- =iens adojs adoys St 609z r65ee ESY + 60VON | 8EP +60YON | 71/6650S s ZISUFETEG
peoy Jo peoy 1o
UOoROMIISUOD) | UQIIINIISUC)
10, w ?3eule o8euje dsig + dsiq +
108ie) oy 3IOM O Jom {w) 1ey) 1eyd 10 + dy1 Q + dy1 al 5 A
|edisAld adoog jrejeq joadhj y18ua pug Hels Hwihy puz Hwiry els uoias

1sanbay UOIEIIPOIA] JO} W04 0] Y dINXdUUY




